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Christmas Shopping....
With no orienteering locally next weekend, only a DVO night event at Derby, there
are no excuses I'm afraid.

Christmas LOG................
The LOG Saturday Series continued at Chambers Wood last weekend. On the
medium course Isoldt Harris was 6th, whilst Dorothy Smith was 9th. Meanwhile on
the long course Pete Harris was 6th, post Parkrun Brian Hostad was 9th and Mike
Smith was 12th out of 21 runners.
Dib, Dib, Dib, Dob Park Results........
George Van Dam continues his recent run of success with an excellent finish on the
blue course at the CLARO event last Sunday.
George was 18th out of 46 competitors, with his Dad Paul finishing 32nd. Andrew
Houldon had a 21st finish on the green, whilst Emma Van Dam was 5th on the
orange course. 

UK Urban League 2015.........
Brian Ward kindly sent me next year's fixture list,

Sun 25/01/2015 DEE Crewe 
Sat 14/02/2015 CLYDE Erskine 
Sun 03/05/2015 NGOC Gloucester (part of Gloucestershire weekend)
Mon 04/05/2015 LVO Lisburn (part of Irish festival weekend)
Sun 17/05/2015 HALO Hull Old Town 
Sat 30/05/2015 BKO Great Hollands, Bracknell
Sat 06/06/2015 WSX Poole (Dorset weekend with Sherborne on 7 June)
Sun 07/06/2015 AIRE Colton/Leeds (Leeds weekend with chasing sprint on 6 June)
Sun 28/06/2015 SMOC Milton Keynes 
Sun 05/07/2015 EPOC Elland
Sun 12/07/2015 NATO Newcastle (with sprint relay 11 July)
Tue 04/08/2015 S6DAY Forres - numbers may be capped, enter early to get your preferred course
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Sun 06/09/2015 LEI Loughborough 
Sun 11/10/2015 DEE Chester 
Sat 24/10/2015 CUOC Cambridge 
Sat 31/10/2015 BADO Basingstoke (November Classic 1 Nov)
Sun 01/11/2015 STAG Cumbernauld (part of Glasgow weekend)
Sat 19/12/2015 SO Brighton - and series prize-giving

BOF Membership...........
Just a reminder that BOF renewals are due. You can renew on line or by phone.

**************************************************

Events......
Saturday 20th
December, EPOC Night
League Event at Royds
Hall.

Events.......
Sunday 21st December,
EPOC Regional Event
at Royds Hall
Or the NOC event at
Walesby Woods,
Sherwood Forest (the
one with the free soup!)

HALO Events...........
Sunday 28th December,
Normandy Barracks,
Leconfield.
New Year's Day, Spur
Chase Woods &
Wootton Village Hall. 
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